## RESOLUTION NO. 95

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to make certain changes in the Nassau County Plat Regulations, adopted January 14, 1969, and

WHEREAS, Section XI. of said Regulations is in need of complete revision, and Section I. E (1) and Section V. Sub. B. should be amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

That said Section XI. of said Regulations is hereby amended by Supplementing therefor and entirely new Section to be entitled "1972 Supplement to Nassau County Plat Regulations."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED

That Section I. E. (1) of said Plat Regulations be amended so as to change line two to read "(5) acres" instead of "(1) acre, as it now reads, and by adding the following after the word "area;" and further that subdividers will be required to pave streets when lots, sites or parcels are composed of areas of One (1) acre or less."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED

That Section V. Sub. B be amended by adding the following, after the words "Department of Transportation": "Base and surfacing shall be applicable for subdivisions with lots, sites or parcels of one (1) acre or less in area."

ADOPTED this 9th day of May, A.D. 1972.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

By

dita Chairman

AUTEST:

Ex-Officio Clerk

11

र के लिल्ला

Honorable Walter Williams
Chairman
Florida Crown Conference of Local Governments
City Hall
Jacksonville, Florida

Re: Resolution Requesting the Florida Cabinet to Allow the Filling in of Back River for the Purpose of Bringing Westinghouse-Tenneco Plant to the City of Jacksonville and Duval County

Dear Sir:

passing on

I was instructed by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, to mail you the enclosed certified copy of the above-mentioned resolution, for your information.

If this office can be of any assistance to you in the future, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Respectfully yours,

D. O. Oxley
Ex-Officio Clerk
Board of County Commissioners
Nassau County
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

DOO/mja

Enclosure

May 19th, 1972

Honorable Reuben Askew Governor State of Florida The Capitol Tallahassee, Florida 32304

Re: Resolution Requesting the Florida Cabinet to Allow the Filling in of Back River for the Purpose of Bringing Westinghouse-Tenneco Plant to the City of Jacksonville and Duval County

Dear Sir:

I was instructed by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, to mail you the enclosed certified copy of the above-mentioned resolution, for your information.

If this office can be of any assistance to you in the future, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Respectfully yours,

D. O. Oxley Ex-Officio Clerk Board of County Commissioners Nassau County Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

DOO/mja \*

Enclosure

May 19th, 1972

を表現できまっています。 では、100mmのでは、100mmのできます。

Honorable Richard Stone Secretary of State The Capitol Tallahassee, Florida 32304

Re: Resolution Requesting the Florida Cabinet to Allow the Filling in of Back River for the Purpose of Bringing Westinghouse-Tenneco Plant to the City of Jacksonville and Duval County

Dear Sir:

I was instructed by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, to mail you the enclosed certified copy of the above-mentioned resolution, for your information.

If this office can be of any assistance to you in the future, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Respectfully yours,

D. O. Oxley Ex-Officio Clerk Board of County Commissioners Nassau County Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

D00/mja

Enclosure